12 South Center Street
Bensemille. IL 60I06
Difice. 630,350 3404

Fax 530 350 3408

BE N S E N VIL |_E waw bensenville ilus

VILLAGE BOARD October 26, 2017

President
LA Ms. Shenice Lewis
Board of Trustees 1300 South Meridian Avenue, Suite 400

Hasa Larmana Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73108

“horie” Jawnrska

e Re:  October 20,2017 FOIA Request

thehelas Pamrala Je

Armaniy farue Dear Ms. Lewis:

Village Clerk . i " " .

o Do I am pleased to help you with your October 20, 2017 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”). The Village of

Bensenville received your request on October 20, 2017. You requested copies of the items indicated below:
Village Manager

“1088-1130 Thorndale Avenue; 1060-1074 Thorndale Avenue; 855-891 Busse Road Information.”
After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued for 1060-1074 Thorndale Avenue Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)
2) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued for 1088-1130 Thorndale Avenue Since January 1, 2010. (1 pg.)
3) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 33187. (1 pg.)
4) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 23588. (1 pg.)
5) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 17541. (1 pg.)
6) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 17542. (1 pg.)
7) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 17543. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.
In regards to UST/AST, please contact the State of Illinois Fire Marshall's Office to inquire about such records.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Fregdom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville
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Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: FIRE SPRINKER SYSTEM (Fl)

Inspection Number: 33187
DATE: 01/05/2015

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4788

This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville
For: 1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE,
Bensenville, IL 60106
Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:
NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY
With the exception of the conditions listed below:

WILL CLOSE PERMIT WHEN OVERHEAD DOOR SPRINKLER HEADS ARE INSTALLED. 1-5-15

ANTHONY BAGNOLA

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

Village of Bensenville Inspector’s Signature




Location

1064 THORNDALE AVENUE

1064 THORNDALE AVENUE

1064 THORNDALE AVENUE

1060 THORNDALE AVE.

1074 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1062 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1060 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1070 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1070 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1074 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1060 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1060 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1065 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1071 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1065 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1071 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1071 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1065 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1068 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1065 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1064 THORNDALE AVENUE

App Status
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
WITHDRAWN
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Application Recv'd

12/15/2010
02/04/2011
03/21/2011
06/24/2011
09/13/2011
06/19/2012
08/28/2012
11/07/2012
11/27/2012
01/09/2013
03/08/2013
03/11/2013
03/14/2013
06/12/2013
07/24/2013
07/24/2013
06/10/2014
05/20/2015
05/22/2015
07/14/2015
05/19/2016
05/24/2016
06/09/2016
07/26/2016
01/12/2017
03/28/2017
06/09/2017
06/15/2017
08/31/2017

Project/Activity Desc Line 2

SEL DEMO/INTERIOR ALTERATION

FIRE SPRINKLERS MODIFICATION

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

REPLACEMENT EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
ELECTRICAL WORK

GENERATOR

REPAVE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (1060-1074 THORNDALE)
BURGLAR ALARM

CAMERA'S

INTERIOR ALTERATION

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

FIRE ALARM ADDITION

FIRE ALARM

MASONRY WALL REPAIR

OFFICE ALTERATION

SPRINKLERS

PAVING

TEMPORARY WALL SIGN

PARKING LOT REPAIRS (1065-1071 THORNDALE)

WALL SIGN

REMODEL

SEALCOAT & STORM SEWER REPAIR (1065-1071 THORNDALE)
ALTERATION

FIRE SPRINKLER

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM EXTENSION TO COOLER ROOM
RACKING

FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM

PARKING LOT REPAIR

OPENING MASONRY WALL



Location

1090 THORNDALE AVE.

1088 THORNDALE

1090 THORNDALE AVE.

1090 THORNDALE AVE.

1120 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1120 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1120 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1090 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1116 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1090 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1088 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1116 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1116 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1088 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1116 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1110 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1110 THORNDALE

1110 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1088 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1090 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE
1130 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE

App Status
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Application Recv'd Project/Activity Desc Line 2

07/21/2010
07/30/2010
08/20/2010
08/26/2010
10/18/2011
10/25/2011
11/30/2011
06/08/2012
08/06/2012
08/23/2012
08/28/2012
10/19/2012
05/23/2013
09/16/2013
11/03/2014
12/09/2014
12/30/2014
01/09/2015
01/13/2015
02/06/2015
04/27/2015
09/10/2015
09/11/2015
12/03/2015
03/10/2016
03/11/2016
06/14/2017
08/03/2017
10/10/2017

HYATT , SELECT HOTELS, LLC- TENANT BUILD-OUT
R/R STAIRS & LANDINGS

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ADDITION

FIRE SPRIKLER SYSTEM (STG/WHSE)
UPGRADE

INTERIOR ALTERATION

PARKING LOT

SELECTIVE INTERIOR ALTERATION
RACKING

ADD/ RELOCATE FIRE SPRINKLERS
REPAVE ASPHALT DRIVE (1088-1130 THONRDALE)
SIGN

PAVEMENT REPAIRS

WALL SIGN

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENT

SPRINKLER HEAD ADD

RACKING

CUBICLE & ELECTRICAL

FIRE ALARM ADDITION

FREE STANDING SIGN

GENERATOR

PARKING LOT

R/R STAIRS

LOW VOLTAGE ALARM

ELECTRICAL POWER FOR EQUIPMENT
CHAIN LINK FENCE

R/R PAVEMENT

INTERIOR MODIFICATION

R/R AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM



Village of Bensenville

Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106

Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: FIRE SPRINKER SYSTEM (Fl)

Inspection Number: 23588 "
DATE: 01/28/2014
APPLICATION NUMBER: 3639

This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville
For: 1060 WEST THORNDALE AVENUE, Il
Bensenville, IL 60106
- Has been performed satis_'féctorily and work may continue on the permitissued for:
- NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY
With the exception of the 'c'ohdfﬁon-s I'is.ted below:

NONE NOTED

ANTHONY BAGNOLA

Village of Bensenville Inspector Village of Bensenville Inspector’s Signature

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS




Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: FINAL ELECTRIC (El)

Inspection Number: 17542
DATE: _
APPL!CATION NUMBER: 2966

This'certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville
For: 855 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD,
_Ben_senvilla, IL 60106
Has been performed satisfadto’ri__l_y and work may continue on the permitissued for:
. ..ﬁQN:-R.E_SIDENTIAL ACCESSORY

With the exception of the conditions listed below:

Village of Bensenville Inspector Village of Bensenville Inspector’s Signature

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

Village of Bensenville “

—




-

Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: FIRE SAFETY (Fl)

Inspection Number: 17543
" DATE: 10/31/2012
. APPLICATION NUMBER: 2966

This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville
For: 855 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD,
Bensenville, IL 60106
Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permitissued for:
_ ___g:;___!;_.!_O_ﬂ.—RES_Ib.ENTIAL ACCESSORY '
Witl"l_'g'ti{éjéxt.:eptipn of the c.dﬁd.i;ibl.'\s I.ist.ed. belowﬁ |

Final approval by electrical inspector

ANTHONY BAGNOLA

Village of Bensenville Inspector Village of Bensenville Inspector’s Signature

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

Village of Bensenville “

— — —
— — —




